

TABULATION OF BIDS									
Letting Date: February 4, 2026 -- 11:00 AM				Contractor's Name and Address					
2026 Street Rehabilitation Independence, Iowa				Engineer's Estimate		Tschiggfrie Excavating Co. Dubuque, Iowa		Aspro, Inc. Waterloo, Iowa	
Certified Check or Bid Bond						Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	Each	14	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 47,628.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00
2	PCC Curb and Gutter, 24"	Lin. Ft.	705	\$ 34.02	\$ 23,984.10	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,560.00
3	HMA Standard Traffic, Intermediate Course, 1/2 in. mix	Sq. Yd.	15181	\$ 8.51	\$ 129,114.41	\$ 9.40	\$ 142,701.40	\$ 8.70	\$ 132,074.70
4	HMA Standard Traffic, Surface Course, 1/2 in. mix	Sq. Yd.	17232	\$ 8.70	\$ 149,880.14	\$ 9.40	\$ 161,980.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 155,088.00
5	Removal of Driveway	Sq. Yd.	114	\$ 20.41	\$ 2,326.97	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,052.00
6	Removal of Sidewalk	Sq. Yd.	50	\$ 20.41	\$ 1,020.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
7	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 in.	Sq. Yd.	50	\$ 66.34	\$ 3,316.95	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 2,925.00
8	Driveway, PCC, 6 in.	Sq. Yd.	114	\$ 66.34	\$ 7,562.65	\$ 83.00	\$ 9,462.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 6,669.00
9	Subbase Over-Excavation	Sq. Yd.	1757	\$ 23.81	\$ 41,841.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,841.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,355.00
10	HMA Full Depth Patch	Sq. Yd.	1757	\$ 102.06	\$ 179,319.42	\$ 89.00	\$ 156,373.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 179,214.00
11	Milling	Sq. Yd.	3856	\$ 6.92	\$ 26,673.49	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,848.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 29,112.80
12	Curb & Gutter Removal	Lin. Ft.	705	\$ 9.07	\$ 6,395.76	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,582.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,640.00
13	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
14	Cracking and Seating of PCC Pavement	Sq. Yd.	17859	\$ 3.84	\$ 68,654.64	\$ 2.80	\$ 50,005.20	\$ 3.95	\$ 70,543.05
15	Conventional Type 1 Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 27,442.80	\$ 27,442.80	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00
17	Temporary Granular Surfacing	Sq. Yd.	9	\$ 34.02	\$ 306.18	\$ 13.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00
18	Painted Pavement Markings	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00	2100	\$ 2,100.00	1780	\$ 1,780.00
	Total Amount of Bid				\$ 739,983.31		\$ 677,326.90		\$ 733,433.55
			= Corrected Amount						

